08/18/2005_08/59 Division of Co		Page 1 off
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	COS AUG 16 A 10: 0 ECRETARY OF STATE
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000195212 3)))	
To: Fro	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 OM: Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT	• .
RECEIVED 05 AUG 16 AMILE	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 356b LLC Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$130.00	 }
Electron	Estimated Charge \$130.00	

08/18/2005 09:59 FXX

002/004 1050001992123

## FILED

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 2005 AUG 16 A 10: 09 OF

. . .

#### 356b LLC

356b LLC SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEF, FLARIDA The undersigned Member of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be 356b LLC.

#### ARTICLE II. DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpensally, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

#### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

237 South Westmonte Drive, Suite 220 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

#### ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

Gerald M. Smalley 237 South Westmonte Drive, Suite 220 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

A written statement as prescribed by the Florida Department of State pursuant to Section 608.415(2), Florida Statutes, is attached to these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the Member, and such officers as the Member may appoint in the Member's discretion. The name and address of the initial Member is as follows:

> Gerald M. Smalley Revocable Trust 237 South Westmonte Drive, Suite 220 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

08/16/2005 09:59 FAX

003/004

FILED

\_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the sole Member of the Company has executed these () Q Articles of Organization on this <u>/5</u> day of August, 2005.

· \_-- ·

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA GERALD M. SMALLEY REVOCABLE TRUST 1 Gerain M/smalley, Trustee

## 08/18/2005 09:59 FAX

因 004/004 山050001952123

# FILED

### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF BROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

SECRE TARY OF STATE TALL AHASSIGNITED STATE Pursuant to Chapter 608.415, Florida Statutes, or other more applicable statute, the following is submitted: DRIDA

That 356b LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization, at 237 South Westmonte Drive, Suite 220, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714, has named Gerald M. Smalley, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above. at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity, to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position, as provided in the Florida Limited Liability Act.

Dated: August (5, 2005

Gerald M. Smalley